2018 Lightning Dixie District Championship
34th Annual Doc Gilbert Memorial Potomac Cup Regatta
Lightning Fleet 50 | June 16-17, 2018

10

11

12
13
14

15

16
17

18
19
20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27
28

15320
14060
15240
14902

15131

15142

14485

15498
15257
14592

15384

15311
15603
15315

15259

15117
14588

14907
15084
15118

14221
76113
15136

13738

14808

15126
14156
15296

Sloop Dogg
Brown Eyed Girl

Double Lime
Sailing to Nepal

Shadowfax

Duex Poissons et

un Chat
Great Boat

HERS

Beedobeat

Resistance is
Futile
Go Green

Pandora III

Quest
Humuhumunuku

nukuapuaa
Shamrock

Slow Cheetah

Action Jackson
IRIE

Yellow Baot
Lightning Bug

The Flash

Past Due

Pradel

As You Wish...
WTF

No Name

Photos from the Regatta

Craig Cobbum
Nick Troche
Stephen Constants
Carol Park

Patrick Phelan

Nabeel Alsalam

Mark Buchanan

Trevor Prior
Joan Hurban
Aaron Boesenecker

Frank Gallaghrer

Jim Dillard
Bob Astrove

William Cabrall
Michael Darrah

John Van Voorhis

Keenan Hilsinger

Tan Moriarty
Joseph Buczkowski
Starling Mikell III
Lindsay Bach
Geoff Bishop

Tom Compton

Randy Beauchamp

Rick Kinder

Lisa-Marie Lane
Kevin Smith

Christopher Gibbons

AYC
n/a
SSA

Susquehanna
Yacht Club
Havre de Grace
YC

PRSA

PRSA

SYC
SSA

PRSA / Fleet
50

PRSA - Fleet
50

Fleet 518

PRSA

Severn Sailing
Association
PRSA Fleet 50

PRSA

College of
Charleston

Yacht Club
SSA

Hampton YC

Susquehanna
Yacht Club
PRSA

PRSA

Havre de Grace
Yacht Club
Virginia Inland
Sailing
Association
Susquehanna
YC

PRSA

SYC

Susquehanna
Yacht Club

14

17

15

18
20
22

19
23
25

21

26

24
27
28

14
22
13

12

15
17

16
19
18

24
21
20

25

23

27
26
28

11

12

15T

15T

16

17T
17T
17T

17T

24
25T
25T

26

32T

32T

51
53
56


https://photos.google.com/share/AF1QipNURAmaFMnnWd9t-YacaMkvYvPzNq9MsVPDn5byXVA8HtOte--nHd9dGRocuawn5w?key=NGtRQkdnZUpmYTJUTmNSTkUtM0JfclpWcFExTklR

Congratulations to Craig Cobbum and his crew for winning, as well as all competitors who participated in the combined
34th Annual Doc Gilbert Potomac Cup & 2018 Dixie Districts! Bruce Bingman and his RC crew were able to get off two
races — very noteworthy given the very light and shifty conditions. The turnout from both visiting boats and Fleet 50
sailors was fantastic!

In addition, congratulations to Trevor Prior and his crew for winning the Dixie District Purnell Cup, and Nabeel Alsalam
and his crew Tom Hutton and Jess Harrington for winning the Doc Gilbert Potomac Cup Trophy.



