2018 Lightning Dixie District Championship 34th Annual Doc Gilbert Memorial Potomac Cup Regatta Lightning Fleet 50 | June 16-17, 2018

Page Page							
Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	Yacht Club	Race 1	Race 2	Total
1	15320		Craig Cobbum	AYC	2	2	4
2	14060	Sloop Dogg	Nick Troche	n/a	4	3	7
3	15240	Brown Eyed Girl	Stephen Constants	SSA	1	10	11
4	14902	Double Lime	Carol Park	Susquehanna Yacht Club	5	7	12
5	15131	Sailing to Nepal	Patrick Phelan	Havre de Grace YC	9	6	15T
6	15142	Shadowfax	Nabeel Alsalam	PRSA	7	8	15T
7	14485	Duex Poissons et un Chat	Mark Buchanan	PRSA	11	5	16
8	15498	Great Boat	Trevor Prior	SYC	16	1	17T
9	15257	HERS	Joan Hurban	SSA	13	4	17T
10	14592	Beedobeat	Aaron Boesenecker	PRSA / Fleet 50	6	11	17T
11	15384	Resistance is Futile	Frank Gallaghrer	PRSA - Fleet 50	8	9	17T
12	15311	Go Green	Jim Dillard	Fleet 518	10	14	24
13	15603	Pandora III	Bob Astrove	PRSA	3	22	25T
14	15315	Quest	William Cabrall	Severn Sailing Association	12	13	25T
15	15259	Humuhumunuku nukuapuaa	Michael Darrah	PRSA Fleet 50	14	12	26
16	15117	Shamrock	John Van Voorhis	PRSA	17	15	32T
17	14588	Slow Cheetah	Keenan Hilsinger	College of Charleston Yacht Club	15	17	32T
18	14907	Action Jackson	Ian Moriarty	SSA	18	16	34
19	15084	IRIE	Joseph Buczkowski	Hampton YC	20	19	39
20	15118	Yellow Baot	Starling Mikell III	Susquehanna Yacht Club	22	18	40
21	14221	Lightning Bug	Lindsay Bach	PRSA	19	24	43
22	76113	The Flash	Geoff Bishop	PRSA	23	21	44
23	15136		Tom Compton	Havre de Grace Yacht Club	25	20	45
24	13738	Past Due	Randy Beauchamp	Virginia Inland Sailing Association	21	25	46
25	14808	Pradel	Rick Kinder	Susquehanna YC	26	23	49
26	15126	As You Wish	Lisa-Marie Lane	PRSA	24	27	51
27	14156	WTF	Kevin Smith	SYC	27	26	53
28	15296	No Name	Christopher Gibbons	Susquehanna Yacht Club	28	28	56



Congratulations to Craig Cobbum and his crew for winning, as well as all competitors who participated in the combined 34th Annual Doc Gilbert Potomac Cup & 2018 Dixie Districts! Bruce Bingman and his RC crew were able to get off two races – very noteworthy given the very light and shifty conditions. The turnout from both visiting boats and Fleet 50 sailors was fantastic!

In addition, congratulations to Trevor Prior and his crew for winning the Dixie District Purnell Cup, and Nabeel Alsalam and his crew Tom Hutton and Jess Harrington for winning the Doc Gilbert Potomac Cup Trophy.